PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George J. Benyola	11/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc.		
Street Address:	One Verizon Way		
City:	Basking Ridge		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07920		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13315735

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9958

Email: docket@dcpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DITTHAVONG MORI & STEINER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 918 Prince St.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P5252US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phouphanomketh Ditthavong

Total Attachments: 1

source=20110102_P5252US00_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1337

PATENT REEL: 027360 FRAME: 0982

Verizon Invention Assignment for Verizon Reference No.: 20110102 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned: George J. BENYOLA

I. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING THREE-DIMENSIONAL CONTENT BASED ON USER PREFERENCES

:	insert here in t	thorize and requi	est the Assignee,	its successors, a	ssigns and/or lega	h, and in which case l representatives, to) the filing
		which was f	iled on	and assigned Ap	plication No.	
	reissue, provisi United States a application; and States and fore the filing of a	ional, and all other and all foreign cou d in and to all orig ign countries from any of said applic	r applications for ntries on any of s ginal and reissued any of said appl ations; and in an	r Letters Patent waid improvements patents which ha ications, and in ar	hich have been or or based on or clai ve been or shall be id to all rights of pr hich may exist un	substitute, renewal, shall be filed in the iming priority to said issued in the United riority resulting from der the International
	that, when req legal represent will execute al applications or of attorney and facts known to everything pos- for aiding in se to said improve	uested, without of atives, to carry ou I divisional, contin- any and all said in i other papers; contour undersigned re- assible which said accurring and mainte	narge to, but at the tin good faith the nuing (in whole of the provements; experience to said in Assignee, its successing proper parallel to the proper parallel	the expense of, said intent and purportion part), substitutecute all rightful of Assignee, its such provements and exessors, assigns of tent protection for	d Assignee, its successe of this Assignmente, renewal, reissuccessors, declarations, are the history thereorepresentatives should improve menters.	in its own name; and coessors, assigns and nent, the undersigned e, and all other patent assignments, powers and representatives, all of; and generally do all consider desirable and for vesting title aid improvements, in
III. cov	mortoage lice	nse, or other agre	ement affecting t	he rights and prop	serty herein identif	o assignment, grant, fied has been made to d is possessed by the
IN WIT	NESS to our ag	greement to the for	egoing, we have	executed this Assi	ignment as set forth	ı below:
Verizon Basking	n entity (Assign g Ridge, NJ 079	ee): Verizon Pa 20 USA.	tent and Licensin	ng Inc., having a	place of business	at One Verizon Way,
ASSIG1 Signatu	NORS: tre:	long J. [Bergla	Date:	//- 18-2011	!

VPLI, Feb. 2009

Verizon Patent Assignment